
TOWN OF TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT 

Town of Trumbull· 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

AUDITING SERVICES 

BID NUMBER# 6382 
DUE: June 4, 2020 2:00 PM 

Company: 
Blum, Shipiro & Company, P.C. 

29 South Main Street 
West Hartford, Ct 06107 

Year 1 

Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) $ 24,100.00 

Single Audit (Federal) $ 3,000.00 

Single Audit (State) $ 2,500.00 

TOWN OF TRUMBULL SUBTOTAL $ 29,600.00 

Board of Education" 
Financial $ 20,000.00 

Grants and Single Audit (Fed.) $ 3,000.00 

Single Audit (State) $ 2,500.00 

ED 001, etc. $ 2,800.00 

Cafeteria $ 2,000.00 

BOARD OF EDUCATION SUBTOTAL $ 30,300.00 

FIXED FEES 

Year2 

$ 24,500.00 

$ 3,050.00 

$ 2,550.00 

$ 30,100.00 

$ 20,500.00 

$ 3,050.00 

$ 2,550.00 

$ 2,850.00 

$ 2,050.00 

$ 31,000.00 

$ 25,100.00 

$ 3,100.00 

$ 2,600.00 

$ 30,800.00 

$ 20,800.00 

$ 3,100.00 

$ 2,600.00 

$ 2,900.00 

$ 2,100.00 

$ 31,500.00 

I coMBINED TOTAL I $ 59,9oo.oo I $ 61,1o0.oo I $ 62,3oo.oo I 
Total hours included in Combined Total Fees: 
Partner: Leslie A. Zoll 
Staff:: Nicholas Lagace 

Manager: Michael Popham 

Rate for hours in excess of those above or for services ontside the specified scope, $350 .00/hr. 

J&~ 
Purchasing Agent 
BID NUMBER# 6382 
DUE: June 4, 2020 2:00PM 


