

TOWN OF TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)  
**AUDITING SERVICES**

**BID NUMBER # 6382**

DUE: June 4, 2020 2:00 PM

Company:  
Blum, Shipiro & Company, P.C.  
29 South Main Street  
West Hartford, Ct 06107

**FIXED FEES**

	<u>Year 1</u>	<u>Year 2</u>	<u>Year 3</u>
<b>Town of Trumbull:</b>			
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR)	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 25,100.00
<i>Single Audit (Federal)</i>	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,100.00
<i>Single Audit (State)</i>	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00
<b>TOWN OF TRUMBULL SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 29,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 30,100.00</b>	<b>\$ 30,800.00</b>

**Board of Education:**

Financial	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,800.00
<i>Grants and Single Audit (Fed.)</i>	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,100.00
<i>Single Audit (State)</i>	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00
ED 001, etc.	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,900.00
Cafeteria	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
<b>BOARD OF EDUCATION SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 30,300.00</b>	<b>\$ 31,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 31,500.00</b>

<b>COMBINED TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 59,900.00</b>	<b>\$ 61,100.00</b>	<b>\$ 62,300.00</b>
-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Total hours included in Combined Total Fees:

Partner: Leslie A. Zoll

Manager: Michael Popham

Staff: Nicholas Lagace

Rate for hours in excess of those above or for services outside the specified scope, \$350.00/hr.

  
Kevin Bova

Purchasing Agent

BID NUMBER # 6382

DUE: June 4, 2020 2:00 PM